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  Girls Basketball
  Individual Career Records

  Scoring
Total Points (top 10)

Name, School Seasons Yrs. G Pts. PPG

1. Hannah Wilkerson, Miller 2006-10 4 118 3724 31.56

2. Shelby Winkelmann, Hermann 2008-11 4 122 3226 26.44

3. Melissa Grider, Marion C. Early, Marshfield 1988-91 4 119 3211 26.98

4. Kari Koch, Elsberry 1999-2002 4 117 3077 26.30

5. Lauren Dubbert, Madison 2002-05 4 108 3038 28.13

6. Joyce Arnsmeyer, Southern Boone 1963-66 4 90 3036 33.73

7. Lisa Ellis, Elsberry 1981-84 4 103 2980 28.93

8. Renee Garrison, Climax Springs 1998-2001 4 125 2944 23.55

9. Shyla Tucker, Fredericktown 1987-90 4 110 2926 26.60

10. Michelle Holman, Dadeville 1994-97 4 110 2820 25.64

Points Per Game (minimum 50 games)
Name, School Seasons Yrs. G Pts. PPG

1. Joyce Arnsmeyer, Southern Boone 1963-66 4 90 3036 33.73

2. Brandi Jackson, Kennett 1995-98 4 78 2573 32.99

3. Karen Thies, Osceola 1976-79 4 71 2128 29.97

4. Lisa Ellis, Elsberry 1981-84 4 103 2980 28.93

5. Lauren Dubbert, Madison 2002-05 4 108 3038 28.13

6. Gloria Douglas, Harrisburg 1964-66 3 70 1942 27.74

7. Melissa Grider, Marion C. Early, Marshfield 1988-91 4 119 3211 26.98

8. Shyla Tucker, Fredericktown 1987-90 4 110 2926 26.60

9. Jessica Keller, Belle 2002-05 4 103 2735 26.55

10. Sonya Daugherty, Hancock 2002-05 4 102 2703 26.50

Double-Figure Scoring Games
1. 120 Shelby Winkelmann, Hermann, 2008-11 (122 games played)

2. 114
114

Mikal Bencomo, Clopton, 2003-06 (126 games played)
Casey Garrison, Bolivar, 2004-08 (119 games played)

4. 111 Ashley Fleming, Silex, 2004-08 (111 games played)

5.   94 Lindsey Maple, Knob Noster, 2001-04 (101 games played)
	

  Field Goals
Field Goals Made

Name, School Seasons Yrs.   G FG

1. Shelby Winkelmann, Hermann 2008-11 4 122 1313

2. Joyce Arnsmeyer, Southern Boone County 1963-66 4 90 1206

3. Melissa Grider, Marion C. Early, Marshfield 1988-91 4 119 1181

4. Renee Garrison, Climax Springs 1998-2001 4 125 1165

5. Kari Koch, Elsberry 1999-2002 4 117 1116

6. Amy Rhea, St. James 1992-95 4 114 1108

7. Lana Unnewhr, New Bloomfield 1983-86 4 111 1089

8. Tonya Swoffer, William Chrisman 1984-87 4 106 1053

9. Sonya Daugherty, Hancock 2002-05 4 102 1036

10. Kenna Rae Walker, New Bloomfield 1986-89 4 120 1035

Field Goal Attempts
Name, School Seasons Yrs.   G FGA

1. Shelby Winkelmann, Hermann 2008-11 4 122 2307

2. Mikal Bencomo, Clopton 2003-06 4 126 2152

3. Michelle Holman, Dadeville 1994-97 4 110 2115

4. Tonya Swoffer, William Chrisman 1984-87 4 106 2088

5. Kari Koch, Elsberry 1999-2002 4 117 2050

6. Kami Scrivner, Mount Vernon 1998-2001 4 113 2015

7. Jessica Keller, Belle 2002-05 4 103 2007

8. Amy Rhea, St. James 1992-95 4 114 1976

9. Jill Wilcoxson, North Harrison 1994-97 4 107 1927

10. Bethany Creed, Ash Grove 1999-2002 4 110 1881

Field Goal Percentage (minimum 400 made)
Name, School Seasons Yrs. FG FGA Pct.

1. Evelyn Laycock, St. James 1998-2001 4 657 971 .677

2. Darla Pannier, Central (Cape Girardeau) 1985-88 4 734 1111  .661

3. Lynette Linneman, Salisbury 1986-89 4 824 1301  .633

4. Bri Butery, St. James 1994-97 4 633 1005  .630

5. Kenna Rae Walker, New Bloomfield 1986-89 4 1035 1653 .626

6. Becky Heidotten, Rosary 1997-2000 4 544 871  .625

7. Sonya Daugherty, Hancock 2002-05 4 1036 1683 .616

8. Katie Howard, Ava, Buffalo, Reeds Spring 1998-2001 4 711 1162 .612

9. Nicole Lindsey, Troy Buchanan 1994-97 4 611 1014 .603

10. Jamie Roszell, East Newton 1996-99 4 775 1288  .602

  Three-Point Field Goals
Three-Point Field Goals Made

Name, School Seasons Yrs. G 3pt. PerG

1. Addy Roller. Purdy 2009-12 4 116 319 2.75

2. Michelle Holman, Dadeville 1994-97 4 110 285 2.59

3. Heather Harman, Walnut Grove 2010-14 4 125 282 2.26

3. Sara Unterbrink, Madison 1998-2001 4 109 279 2.56

4. Kylie Eldredge, Richland 2008-10 3 84 264 3.14

5. Jenny Ghidoni, Kearney
Hillary Adams, Nevada

2001-04
2002-05

4
4

94
108

258
258

2.74
2.39

7. Gayle Polodna, Marion C. Early 1993-96 4 106 255 2.41

8. Melissa Grider, Marion C. Early, Marshfield 1988-91 4 119 249 2.09

9. Caitlin Wagner, Parkway South 2006-10 4 114 248 2.18

10. Brooke Hogue, Albany 1997-2000 4 115 241 2.10

Three-Point FG Made Per Game (min. 50 games)
Name, School Seasons Yrs. G 3pt. PerG

1. Addy Roller. Purdy 2009-12 4 116 319 2.75

2. Jeremy Ghidoni, Kearney 2001-04 4 94 258 2.74

3. Michelle Holman, Dadeville 1994-97 4 110 285 2.59

4. Sara Unterbrink, Madison 1998-2001 4 109 279 2.56

5. Amy Sullins, Stanberry 2000-02 3 77 187 2.43

6. Gayle Polodna, Marion C. Early 1993-96 4 106 255 2.41

7. Hillary Adams, Nevada 2002-05 4 108 258 2.39

8. Heather Harman, Walnut Grove 2010-14 4 125 282 2.26

9. Brooke Hogue, Albany 1997-2000 4 115 241 2.10

10. Melissa Grider, Marion C. Early, Marshfield 1988-91 4 119 249 2.09
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Three-Point Field Goal Attempts
Name, School Seasons Yrs.   G FGA

1. Addy Roller, Purdy 2009-12 4 116 823

2. Michelle Holman, Dadeville 1994-97 4 110 797

3. Heather Harman, Walnut Grove 2010-14 4 125 773

4. Hillary Adams, Nevada 2002-05 4 108 715

5. Jenny Ghidoni, Kearney 2001-04 4 94 677

6. Kyndal Clark, Webb City 2008-11 4 108 665

7. Sammy Jo Pierce, DeKalb 2003-06 4 115 635

8. Megan Nacke, Clopton 2003-06 4 123 622

9. Elle Miller, California 2009-12 4 81 607

10. Becca Schemmer, Westran 2005-09 4 111 604

Three-Point FG Percentage (minimum 100 made)
Name, School Seasons Yrs. FG FGA Pct.

1. Jamie Johnson, Tarkio 1996-99 4 201 422  .4763

2. Kari Koch, Elsberry 1999-2002 4 218 477  .4570

3. Amy Bolerjack, Hickman 2001-04 4 120 263  .4563

4. Kallie Howard, Reeds Spring 1998-2001 4 131 297  .4411

5. Sonya Daugherty, Hancock 2002-05 4 153 361  .4238

6. Jodi Bolerjack, Hickman 2001-04 4 112 267  .4195

7. Brittany Percival, Hartville 2005-08 4 139 336  .4140

8. Brooke Hogue, Albany 1997-2000 4 241 588  .4099

9. Kelsey Williams, Eminence 2009-12 4 180 446  .4036

10. Jamie Knierim, Tarkio 1997-2000 4 139 353  .3938

  Free Throws
Free Throws Made

Name, School Seasons Yrs.   G FT

1. Lauren Dubbert, Madison 2002-05 4 108 763

2. Lindsey Maple, Knob Noster 2001-04 4 101 732

3. Bethany Creed, Ash Grove 1999-2002 4 110 726

4. Jessica Keller, Belle 2002-05 4 103 698

5. Kari Koch, Elsberry 1999-2002 4 117 628

6. Amanda Lance, Twin Rivers 2001-04 4 115 626

7. Joyce Arnsmeyer, Southern Boone 1963-66 4 90 624

8. Connie Brooks, Armstrong, Fayette 1966-69 4 88 622

9. Stephanie White, Marionville 2001-04 4 111 614

10. Michelle Holman, Dadeville 1994-97 4 110 605

Free Throw Attempts
Name, School Seasons Yrs.   G FTA

1. Connie Brooks, Armstrong, Fayette 1966-69 4 88 1062

2. Jessica Keller, Belle 2002-05 4 103 1050

3. Lauren Dubbert, Madision 2002-05 4 108 1021

4. Bethany Creed, Ash Grove 1999-2002 4 110 996

5. Lindsey Maple, Knob Noster 2001-04 4 101 889

6. Daphne Long, Walnut Grove 1998-2001 4 107 860

7. Lori Chase, Rosary 1996-99 4 119 859

8. Michelle Holman, Dadeville 1994-97 4 110 847

9. Lana Unnewhr, New Bloomfield 1983-86 4 111 836

10. Melissa Grider, Marion C. Early, Marshfield 1988-91 4 119 834

Free Throw Percentage (minimum 200 made)
Name, School Seasons Yrs. FT FTA Pct.

1. Jamie Johnson, Tarkio 1996-99 4 394 453  .870

2. Lindsey Maple, Knob Noster 2001-04 4 732 889 .823

3. Leslie Howard, Salem 2000-03 4 460 565 .814

4. Jessica Stanley, Stockton 2001-04 4 267 331 .807

5. Addy Roller, Purdy 2009-12 4 575 718 .801

6. Shawnee Mitchell, Skyline 1999-2001 3 201 252 .798

7. Jodi Bolerjack, Hickman 2001-04 4 283 355 .797

8. Cheratin Dunn, Marshfield 1999-2002 4 401 504 .796

9. Kari Koch, Elsberry 1999-2002 4 628 794 .791

10. Emily Akins, Parkview 2007-11 4 424 335 .790

Free Throw Percentage (min. 100-199 made, 50g)
Name, School Seasons Yrs. FT FTA Pct.

1. Sarah Hensley, Versailles 1996-99 4 140 174  .8046

2. Tara Burnett, Warsaw 1997-99 3 170 228  .7456

  Rebounds
Total Rebounds

Name, School Seasons Yrs. G Reb. PerG

1. Lana Unnewehr, New Bloomfield 1983-86 4 111 1528 13.77

2. Kathleen Scheer, New Haven 2004-08 4 107 1407 13.15

3. Tonya Swoffer, William Chrisman 1984-87 4 106 1405 13.25

4. Brandie Roberts, Northeast (Cairo) 2005-08 4 114 1404 12.32

5. Carrie Ragar, Palmyra 1990-93 4 102 1397 13.70

6. Whitney Edie, Exeter 2006-09 4 112 1388 12.39

7. Cherri Griffin, Jameson 1982-85 4 106 1375 12.97

8. Colleen Swift, Springfield Catholic 1988-91 4 115 1375 11.96

9. Ashley House, Cardinal Ritter 2001-04 4 92 1353 14.71

10. Jessra Johnson, Fayette 2003-06 4 113 1324 11.72

Rebounds Per Game (minimum 50 games)

Name, School Seasons Yrs. G Reb. PerG

1. Annette Schwander, Butler 1977-80 4 79 1226 15.52

2. Kalyn Hines, Northwestern (Mendon) 2005-08 3 57 857 15.03

3. Ashley House, Cardinal Ritter 2001-04 4 92 1353 14.71

4. Lana Unnewehr, New Bloomfield 1983-86 4 111 1528 13.77

5. Carrie Ragar, Palmyra 1990-93 4 102 1397 13.70

6. Liz Bush, Fayette 1980-83 4 95 1278 13.45

7. Kay Donovan, Stanberry 1980-83 4 96 1286 13.40

8. Tonya Swoffer, William Chrisman 1984-87 4 106 1405 13.25

9. Kim Scammon, Rock Port 1979-82 4 90 1179 13.10

10. Valerie Wilson, Princeton 1978-81 4 85 1109 13.05
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  Assists
Assists

Name, School Seasons Yrs. G Ast. PerG

1. Kelly Walden, Rich Hill 1985-88 4 117 959 8.20

2. Kim Woodruff, St. James 1994-97 4 115 937 8.15

3. Kenna Rae Walker, New Bloomfield 1986-89 4 120 844 7.03

4. Michelle McQueen, Lutheran South 2004-07 4 116 794 6.84

5. Jennifer Bowen, St. James 2002-05 4 119 791 6.65

6. Mikal Bencomo, Clopton 2003-06 4 126 790 6.27

7. Heather Harman, Walnut Grove 2010*13 4 125 758 6.06

8. Julie McQueen, Lutheran South 2001-04 4 115 716 6.23

9. Jill Bybee, Skyline 2001-04 4 121 689 5.69

10. Jayme Callahan, Rosary 1995-98 4 115 663 5.77

Assists Per Game (minimum 50 games)
Name, School Seasons Yrs. G Ast. PerG

1. Kelly Walden, Rich Hill 1985-88 4 117 959 8.20

2. Kim Woodruff, St. James 1994-97 4 115 937 8.15

3. Becky Martin, Warren County 1987-89 3 80 583 7.29

4. Kenna Rae Walker, New Bloomfield 1986-89 4 120 844 7.03

5. Michelle McQueen, Lutheran South 2004-07 4 116 794 6.84

6. Jennifer Bowen, St. James 2002-05 4 119 791 6.65

7. Mikal Bencomo, Clopton 2003-06 4 126 790 6.27

8. Julie McQueen, Lutheran South 2001-04 4 115 716 6.23

9. Angela Scott, Thomas Jefferson Indep. 2002-05 4 101 619 6.13

10. Heather Harman, Walnut Grove 2010-13 4 125 758 6.06

  Blocked Shots
Blocked Shots

Name, School Seasons Yrs. G BS PerG

1. Cheyenne Baxter, Norborne 2010-13 4 105 743 7.08

2. Crystal Holbrook, Smithville 2000-03 4 107 670 6.26

3. Kathleen Scheer, New Haven 2004-08 4 107 643 6.01

4. Brittany Mannings, Duchesne 2001-04 4 119 582 4.89

5. Abra Vreeland, Schuyler County 1997-2000 4 106 545 5.14

6. Jessra Johnson, Fayette 2003-06 4 113 528 4.67

7. Lauren Harris, Hickman 2001-04 4 88 468 5.32

8. Katy Cooper, East Newton 2006-10 4 107 448 4.19

9. Maria Bratcher, Jennings 2002-05 4 102 432 4.24

10. Morgan Johnson, Platte County 2005-09 4 112 421 3.76

Blocked Shots Per Game (minimum 50 games)
Name, School Seasons Yrs. G BS PerG

1. Cheyenne Baxter, Norborne 2010-13 4 105 743 7.08

2. Crystal Holbrook, Smithville 2000-03 4 107 670 6.26

3. Kathleen Scheer, New Haven 2004-08 4 107 643 6.01

4. Lauren Harris, Hickman 2001-04 4 88 468 5.32

5. Abra Vreeland, Schuyler County 1997-2000 4 106 545 5.14

6. Brittany Mannings, Duchesne 2001-04 4 119 582 4.89

7. Danielle Riekeberg, Kirksville 2000-03 4 106 362 4.82

8. Jessra Johnson, Fayette 2003-06 4 113 528 4.67

9. Maria Bratcher, Jennings 2002-05 4 102 432 4.24

10. Sheena Holmer, Tina-Avalon 2002-05 4 92 371 4.03

  Steals
Steals

Name, School Seasons Yrs. G Stl. PerG

1. Kenna Rae Walker, New Bloomfield 1986-89 4 120 925 7.71

2. Kim Woodruff, St. James 1994-97 4 115 796 6.92

3. Jordan Plummer, Cardinal Ritter 2002-05 4 99 639 6.45

4. Niele Ivy, Cor Jesu Academy 1993-96 4 121 603  4.98

5. Renee Garrison, Climax Springs 1998-2001 4 125 600 4.80

6. LeAnn Peckham, Sarcoxie 1981-84 4 106 585 5.52

7. Meredith Thorpe, John Burroughs 1992-95 4 101 582 5.76

8. Jill Aholt, Linn 1993-96 4 98 575 5.87

9. Mikal Bencomo, Clopton 2003-06 4 126 565 4.48

10. LaChelle, Livingston, Metro (St. Louis)
Courtney Kemp, Fredericktown

2004-07
2004-08

4
4

127
108

555
555

4.37
5.14

Steals Per Game (minimum 50 games)
Name, School Seasons Yrs. G Stl. PerG

1. Kenna Rae Walker, New Bloomfield 1986-89 4 120 925 7.71

2. Kim Woodruff, St. James 1994-97 4 115 796 6.92

3. Becky Martin, Warren County 1987-89 3 80 549 6.86

4. Jordan Plummer, Cardinal Ritter 2002-05 4 99 639 6.45

5. Jill Aholt, Linn 1993-96 4 98 575 5.87

6. Meredith Thorpe, John Burroughs 1992-95 4 101 582 5.76

7. Sonya Daugherty, Hancock 2002-05 4 102 553 5.42

8. Courtney Kemp, Fredericktown 2004-08 4 108 555 5.14

9. Niele Ivy, Cor Jesu Academy 1993-96 4 121 603  4.98

10. Amber Lewellen, Kirksville 2001-04 4 107 516 4.82
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  Participation
Games Played
1. 131 Laura Arnold, Visitation Academy, 1981-84

2. 128 Jennifer Fisher, Marshfield, 1996-99

3. 127 LaChelle Livingston, Metro (St. Louis), 2004-07

4.
126
126
126

Amy Argetsinger, John Burroughs, 1998-2001
Mikal Bencomo, Clopton, 2003-06
Alicia Wheeler, Clopton, 2003-06

7. 125
125

Renee Garrison, Climax Springs, 1998-2001
Heather Harman, Walnut Grove, 2010-2014

8.

124
124
124
124

Melody Howard, Marshfield, 1987-90
Lacey Messick, Marshfield, 1996-99
Natalie Mottesheard, Marshfield, 1996-99
Kiana Bock, Stockton, 2001-04

Consecutive Games Played
1. 131 Laura Arnold, Visitation Academy, 1981-84

2. 128 Jennifer Fisher, Marshfield, 1996-99

3. 126
126

Mikal Bencomo, Clopton, 2003-06
Alicia Wheeler, Clopton, 2003-06

5. 125 Heather Harman, Walnut Grove, 2010-2014

6. 123 Kindsey Shade, Palmyra, 1996-99

7.
122
122
122

Rachel Stark, St. Teresa’s Academy, 1993-96
Becky Heidotten, Rosary, 1997-2000
Shelby Winkelmann, Hermann, 2008-11

10.
120
120
120

Kenna Rae Walker, New Bloomfield, 1986-89
Megan Hevel, Palmyra, 1994-97
Laura Stuhlman, Palmyra, 1994-97

Consecutive Games Started
1. 125 Heather Harman, Walnut Grove, 2010-2014

2.
120
120
120

Kenna Rae Walker, New Bloomfield, 1986-89
Megan Hevel, Palmyra, 1994-97
Laura Stuhlman, Palmyra, 1994-97

5.
119
119
119

Tiffany Beshore, Rich Hill, 1991-94
Casey Garrison, Bolivar, 2004-08
Kayla Rice, Westran, 2004-08

8. 117
117

Katie Pizzardi, Rosary, 1995-98 
Kari Koch, Elsberry, 1999-2002

10. 116 Stephanie Lansdown, Seymour, 1999-2002

	


